a) for 1 to 1000 collection numbers, the minimum amount of insurance coverage for an insured 

event shall be 6 000 000 (six million) ALL and the minimum amount of total insurance indemnities 

payable during the insurance year for one or more events shall be 18 000 000 (eighteen million) ALL; 

b) for 1001 to 3000 collection numbers, the minimum amount of insurance coverage for an insured 

event shall be 18 000 000 (eighteen million) ALL and the minimum amount of the total insurance 

indemnities payable during the insurance year for one or more events shall be 54 000 000 (fifty-four 

million) ALL; 

c) for 3001 to 5000 collection numbers, the minimum amount of insurance coverage for an insured 

event shall be 25 000 000 ALL (twenty-five million) ALL and the minimum amount of the total 

insurance indemnities payable during the insurance year for one or more events shall be 75 000 000 

(seventy-five million) ALL; 

ç) over 5001 collection numbers, the minimum amount of insurance coverage for an insured event 

shall be 35 000 000 (thirty-five million) ALL and the minimum amount of the total insurance 

compensation payable during the insurance year for one or more events shall be 105 000 000 (one 

hundred and five million) ALL. 

2. In case the General Assembly of the National Chamber of Notaries decides that collective 

insurance is mandatory for all notaries or, in case the National Chamber of Notaries contracts, selects 

and concludes a collective insurance contract for a group of notaries, the calculation of the respective